

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 919 CUTTACK, TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016/JAISTHA 3, 1938

No. 8374-PR-GGY-SCHEME-0001/2015-PR.

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

PANCHAYATI RAJ DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION

The 13th May 2016

As per the Comprehensive Guidelines for Gopabandhu Gramin Yojana issued vide this Department Resolution No. 14472, dated the 31st August 2015, the list of projects to be taken up under Gopabandhu Gramin Yojana will be approved by the District Level Committee (DLC). Now in modification to that, it has been decided by the Government that the list of projects to be taken up under Gopabandhu Gramin Yojana shall henceforth be approved by the District Planning Committee (DPC) instead of the District Level Committee (DLC).

The Comprehensive Gudelines for Gopabandhu Gramin Yojana issued vide this Department Resolution No. 14472, dated the 31st August 2015 is modified accordingly to this extent.

ORDER—It is ordered that the Resolution be published in an extraordinary Gazette of the Government of Odisha for the general information and copy be communicated to all the Departments of Government/Heads of Departments and other concerned.

By order of the Governor

DEORANJAN KUMAR SINGH

Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government